Regulation of



Florida A&M University

4.003 General Catalog of the University.

- (1) Florida A&M University shall publish the General Catalog of the University with addenda thereto, which is sometimes referred to as "University Catalog" or "Catalog." The General Catalog of the University shall include, but is not limited to, University admission and degree requirements, and curricular offerings. Prior to publication, the General Catalog must meet the requirements of the Communications Policy and be approved by the University Provost.
- (2) In the event of conflict between any provisions of the General Catalog of the University, which is incorporated herein by this reference, and any other regulations of Florida A&M University, the substantive regulations of Florida A&M University shall prevail.
- (3) The General Catalog of the University shall be available on the University's website at www.famu.edu or from the Office of Admissions and Recruitment, Florida A&M University, Foote-Hilyer Administration Center, Tallahassee, Florida 32307.
- (4) Applications for undergraduate and graduate admission to Florida A&M University, referenced in the General Catalog of the University, are available on the University's website at www.famu.edu, <

Specific Authority: Board of Governors Regulation Development Procedure dated July 21, 2005 Law Implemented - Article IX, Florida Constitution, Board of Governors Resolution Adopted January 7, 2003 History—New 6-22-83, Amended- 11-10-83, 1-29-84 Formerly 6C3-4.08, 6C3-4.008. Amended 4-26-94, 12-26-96, 3-24-99, 4-10-08.